~Court o

Form A

FORWiOFORDERSHEET
f_

/2021

Case No-

?f,':f:a;gp\,r;

7

S.Na

Date of order
proceedings

jOrder or other proceedmgs W|th sugnature of;udge

20

01.03

19/01/2021° -

Og"ol-z‘ X .

2021 - The
onlilec

‘same

proper order please

The appeal presented today by Mr Adnan Aman Advocate may

be entered in the Instltution Reglster and put to the Learned Member for

up thereon’

of-oafzt

-:-.MEMBER(j),

before S. B on 26 07 2021

'-1_;§;1

S Reader

Ieamed Member Judraal Mr Muhammad Jamal Khan i$

ve therefore the case is. adJourned To come up for the

Thas case’is entrusted to S Bench for prehmlnary hearang to be put .:A - "‘

Vol




- APPEAL No.

TABASSUM = VS

_‘/2021" -

. EDUCATION DEPTT:.

 INDEX

BEFORE THE KHYBER' PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
4 L ?ESHAWAR .

DOCUMENTS

ANNEXURE

" PAGE .

Merﬁo.of appeal ‘

oooooooooooo

Notification

| Pay-slips .

Departmental 'appeal

- | Service Tribunal judgment

o o & w| ]

Vakalat nama

" Note:
Sir,

- THROUGH:

Spare copies will be submitted

- After submission of the case.’

APPELLANT' =~ -

. ADNANAMAN =
' ADVOCATE HIGH COURT (S) -

CELL-NO 0321-9853530

s,

i



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
¢ ° - . . - PESHAWAR

. R KhvborPa!dnukb':'w.l.
APPEAL No ,95’ EI /2021 . .St.'l\lC(.'lltlb(.lll". .

' . BDiary No. -
Mrs. TABASSUM, SPST (BPS-14) - | pary Mo 53 5

- GGPS, MAYAR SAMARBAGH, LOWER DIR ~ Datcd
'Personnel Number 00359136 . , ' -
T ....APPELLANT |
. o . VERSUS . ' ' X )
1 “The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Ch1ef Secretary
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

- 2- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
- . 3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

:* .4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

. 5- The Dlrector of (E&SE) Departrnent Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

T reeasiseiecssasivenssesessennsaonns casres ,......................;..RESPONDENTS '

. APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -
. © SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ACTION
" OF THE RESPONDENTS WHO VIDE THE SAME ARE ILLEGALLY AND .
~ UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE OF THE"
- APPELLANT _DURING_WINTER -8 SUMMER VACATIONS AND AGAINST -
IN ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEALLATE AUTHORITY WHO '
VIDE THE SAME DID NOT PASS ANY APPROPRIATE ORDER OVER™

THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL. OF THE APPEALLANT WITHIN ‘THE
STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS

PRAYER

i YY) ,awarded in favor of the appellant.

: Reglscrar - , »
\7»" R/SHEWETH:

\4\\\ ’ ON FACTS:

That on acceptance “of thns appeal the respondents may kmdly be -
ordered/ directed not to make deduction of conveyance: allowance
during vacations period (Summer & Winter Vacations) and make the
payment of all outstanding amount of Conveyance allowance which .

' have been ‘deducted, previously with all back benefits. ‘Any other.
lledto-d medy which this august -Tribunal deems fit- that may also be :

1 That the appellant is servmg in the Elementary & Secondary Educanon, .

- Department as SENIOR PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER (SPS’I‘) BPS-14'

s qulte efﬁc1ently and up to the entire satlsfactlon of their supenors

T 2- That the Conveyance Allowance is-admissible to all the C1v11 Servants
- " and to this effect a Notificationl No. FD (PRC)1-17/2011 dated 14.07.2011"
- " was issued, That"later on vide Trevised Notification' dated 20.12.2012 -
whereby the conveyance allowance for employees working i in BPS 1. to 15 -

~ were enhance/revised while employees from

. BPS- 16 to 19 have .been treated under the prev1ous Notlﬁcatlon by not : |
enhancing their conveyance allowance. Copy of the Notlﬁcatmn dated.

20.12.2012 are attached as anNEXUr€..ueeeesssensresssneanaans A




©

R .&w That appellant was rece1v1ng the conveyance allowances as adm1SSIblel g

.- under the law and rules but the respondents’ without - any “valid and

- justifiable’ reasons’ stopped/deducted the payment of conveyance o

. allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext: that the satne .is not -

- allowed for the leave period. Copies of the Salary Slips of worklng/ servmg- S
- month and vacanons (deductlon period) are attached '
| ANNEXUTCuuuirereseissssisersssosassannnns TR - X . C

: That appellant bemg ‘aggrieved of the 1mpugned actlon of the respondents .
regarding deduction of conveyance allowance in vacations period /months
filed Departmental appeal but the same has not been decided so far.”

Copy of the Departmental .appeal & is attached as
annexure.......................‘ oooooo seseee Da : ’ ' E - s ’ i

That other colleges of appellant of different cadre approached this august )
tribunal in different service appeals which was allowed by this august ;
tribunal vide its judgment no 1452/2019 txtled maqsad Hayat Versus_p.

Educatlon Department Dated 11-11-2010uuumiiiunieniinnnnininnnnsinnneseic E.

That the appellant also prayed to be treated allke through the pr1nc1ples :

of consistency for allowing such relief which was granted in appeal No’

'1452/2019 titled Magsad Hayat versus Education Department in

Judgment Dated 11. 11 2019

That Where after the appellant waited for the statutory penod of nlnety

- days but no. reply has been received from -the" respondents. -That
appellant feeling aggrieved ‘and having no-other remedy filed. the 1nstant
- service appeal on the followmg grounds amongst the others ‘ E :

: 'GROUNDS

Lo -

-A-

- B-

C

D

 Government, therefore under. the law and Rules the appellant fully

law, facts norms of natural JUSthC

That the appellant has not- been treated by the respondent Department:'v

in accordance with law and Rules on the subject noted above and as
such the respondents have violated Article 4 and 25.of the constltutlon of
Islamlc Repubhc of Paklstan 197 3. T

_ : ."\J. .
That the action and 1nact1on of the respondents regardmg deductlon of o
conveyance allowance for vacations period / months is 111ega1 agalnst the

That the 1mpugned actlon of the respondents is w1thout any legal &

lawful authority, discriminatory and in clear violation of fundamental

rights duly conferred by the: COI’IStltUthI’l and is liable to be declared as:. -

null and v01d

D- That there is clear dlfference between leave and vacation as leave is
" apphed by the Civil Servant in- light Government Servant Revised. Leave '

" Rules, 1981 while the vacations are always announced by -the

' entltled for the grant of conveyance allowance durmg vacat1ons perlod



E

. (,"
" ' in a month whereas, the other civil servants may avail 04 days leave in a
' calendar months and the same are credited to h1s account and in this - -
way he may avail 48 days earned leave with full pay, whereas the .
Government servants to avail vacation such as appellant is allowed one
day leave in a month and twelve (12) days in a year and earned leave for .
twelve days in-a year are credited to his account.and there is no question-
of deduction of conveyance allowance for - vacation . period; the .
: respondents while making the deduction of conveyance allowance lost -

- sight of this legal aspect and illegally and without any authority started

G- That appellant has the'vested 'right- of equal treatment before law and the .
" act” of  the- respondents. “to deprive the- appellant  from the =
L conveyance/ allowance 'is unconstitutional and clear  violation of -
fundamental rlgh_ts R : Lo

That the Government Servants Rev1sed Leave Rules 1981 clearly explam
that the civil servants ‘who avail the vacations are allowed only one leave

the recovery and deduct1on of conveyance allowance from appellant

That as the act of the respondents is 1llegal unconst1tut1ona1 W1thout :
’ - any lawful authority and not only d1scr1m1natory but is also the result of
S malaﬁde on the part of respondents : : :

" - H- That accordmg to Government Servants Revised Leave Rules; 198‘1
- vacations are hohdays and not leave of any kind, therefore; the. deductlon o

of conveyance allowance in vacatlons is against the law and rules

. That accordlng to Artlcle 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic. Repubhc of '
Paklstan 1973 the state is bound to reduce d1spar1ty in the incomé and

- earning of individuals including persons in the services of the federation, =

' ‘therefore in light of.the said Article the appellant fully ent1tle for the .

- J-

grant of conveyance allowance durmg vacations.

That the appellant seeks permlssmn of thls Honorable Tr1buna1 to ralse ’

. any other grounds available at the time of arguments

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the: appellant |
. may be accepted as prayed for under the golden - prmmpals of -

con31stency

APPELLANT |
S ' TABASSU
THROUGH .
R = ADNAN AMAN -
ADVOCATE . -
HIGH COURT(S)




GOVERN&%EHT GF KW‘(B'&R AKHTUH%‘ZHWA

""" NAKMCE DEPARTME NT
(REGULM!DN WIRG)

NG, FEISO»{SRJY}JB@? 042
Da‘toq Pashawar the: Z0-12-7012

s
'

=5f“:«=‘l"r‘i t- Crond, i‘u‘i'n;wrdaahm‘*m. va,

Cma*.e:e Cesatmer, . R
'Pe_'tha\-ear ’ !

2‘ .I.
L& : T"e' .:-!zﬁf&r} iu C‘.h :
5 g TI!E“ -vﬂ :

"-'jgewsroag _m TF:.—.' £ ALLOWANGE EOR THE -
T EIVIL EMPLOYEES OF THE ICHYEER PhKHTUNKH‘J‘J;\ PBQV‘LLCI&L-
'_QE_E_EMTE,‘-ILE‘&LLQ ) .

Thi Gous rr-.:,r. & e nas UoEn Pl

1'.2-1;

e Sy Alic TWIRCE admicgiie 1w Gl vk Prosinesk QW

Ctoﬂl &, Fald 3

3,5

v w [-Iv

R

. . ' ) "—-(t,‘k‘."" 3

el e : 1Sah:c~mda Saoad ﬁ.nn‘*;dr
' B : ‘ ‘ - o Sgoratlasy f'rx. s

I-.md;t' ~\ f'). ¥ 24240

";(H“sft ff;-‘t-"‘“"'ﬂi- N Liatl [ caziaweaT? 1hse m" ‘7’_‘1"'&"""’_’%"7?‘*} Ty

pr s {c"\& srded for mfon’nsim 16 thess

r‘art-(.:—‘ne-!‘:i Pu’mu:' }-‘\L?‘.,.u ERSCIETISL
i B, sniag AR r,-,r-\.:..m

- J{.r"-"llrnf‘.sl Szm'-.r:n-rf-_ Fa =N Eya

o w*




%

From- -

BETTER COPY PAGE 5

T

\ﬁbf

f GOVERNMIENT OF KHYBER PA.KHIUNKHWA

- FINANCE DEPARTMENT >

(RFGUALTION WINC)

" The Secretary to Govt: of I\hyber Pakhumkhwa

Fmance Dcpart'mcut Peshawar.

. To:

RNV R

K . ..';

7 10. The Chauman Public Service Commission, Khyber Pak.htunkhwa
" 11.'Thé Chairman, Servrce Tnbunal K.hyber PaLhmnl\hwa . '_Z" N

All'administrative Secietaries to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa: *
The Senior’ Member, ‘Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhhmkbwa .
The Secrcta.ry to Govemor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

_The Secretary to Chief, Minister, Khyber Pakbtunkbwa. = - . .
The Sccretary, Provincial Assembly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. L
All Heads of attached Depa.rtments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

All District Coordination Officers of I(.byber Pakhtunkhwa. -, . .
) AJl Political Agents/District'& Session Judge in I\hyber Pakhtunkhwa '_'- :Q"‘_‘

. %< 9. The Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, B

. ,v"v N

NO. FDISO(SR II)IS’/‘)O}Z
Dated Peshawar thc 70 2. 2017 :

é;quect:' REVISION IN THE RATE OF CONVEYANCE: ALLOWANGE FOR' RTRE
~ -’ CIVIL EMPLOYEES OF THE KEVBER PAKHTUNKHWa, PROVINCIAL

L GOVDRNMDNT BPS-l 19

Dear Sir,* " - : : - : :
’ -, o .‘_ 'l.he Government of }\hvber Pa_k.h,tunldlwa has bcen plcased te cnhancc:;..m,r the
ralc of Convcyance A.l]owance admissible to all the Provincial Civil Servants Govt of- Khvbar
.PﬁLhthLhwa (working in BPS-I to BPS-15) w.e.f from 1% Scptember 2012 at’ ‘the folu,t\.
rafes. However the conveyance allowa.ncc for emplovees in BPS- 16, to BPb 19 will remain ua-

18 and 19 ofﬁcers who have not been sancnoned official vehicle.

Yom Farthfully .

Secretary Fmancc "

Endst No. FD/SO(SR—II)S 52/2017 Dated Pcshawar the 20lh December, 01 '7

%’ _
(Sah:bzada Saecd Ahmad) g :

" changed. oy
- S.No. | BPS Existing -Rate (PM) Rcvlsed Rate (PM)
1. 14 Rs. 1,500/~ Rs. 1,700/-
2. 5-10° .Rs. 1,500/- i Rs. 1,840/- -
3. 11-15 Rs. 2,000/- Rs. 2,720/
4. 16-19 ' Rs. 5,000/- Rs. 5,000/-
2. Cenveyance Allowance at the ‘above rates’ per month shall be admrssrbln 10 those BPS-17,




Dir at Timargar © " Dir at Timergay

./IP;‘éecL:‘OOI .Month:October .2018 842 P Sec:00i Month:October 20 18

\ :DA6144 -GOVT. PRIMARY SCHOOLS (Fll . DA6144 -IOVT. PRIMARY SCHOOX.S (F)
_’6 . Buckle: . . GOV PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM Te. T “Pexs #: 00359136 Buckle: - ) GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM
Mo NTN: - . : Name : TABASSUM e NTN: ' :
SCHOOL HE2D ¥EACH - GPF #: 359136 N PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH ’ GPF £#: 359136 =~ S
869956 ) old #: . \ CNIC No.153011B869956 : oid 3: . :
plied ’ . GPF Interest Applied .
tional Temporary DA6144 -04 14 vVocational Temporary
CES: L ) ' PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:

. 23,370.00 2247~Adhoc Relief All 2018 .10% .
Allowance - 2,214.00 J :
owance 2005 2,856.00 i _ ) _ )

. lowance ' 1,500.00 . .o " Cle Lo -
20% (ll_l.s) - ol ,.s..::'.),‘".'. “.." ~."'.. o ~. ,.-,:', . .::_ < '..',::.:‘iﬁ,@o...oé: o ‘,:"’,v"' . et ..‘-‘ ;;‘:. ".'.'.‘.:...:.';.;-.', '... s.—; Ul ."}» _. N .‘.”. O ‘:',; . R ey :
Relief All-2013 o . 475.00 K .
ef Allow @10% ' ‘ 324.00 . ;
ef All 2016 10% : 1,860.00 E ‘ T . : SR B
of A1l ‘2017 10% . 2,337.00 ‘- : . . . S o

AlLlowances ' ‘ 38,273.60 ' Gross Pay and Allowances
. . . . - DEDUCTIONS: < - .
400.00 Peducted 200.00 TAX: (3609) . 50.00 { IT Payable 400.00 UVeducted 200.00
70,280.00 Subre: 2,620.00 . GPF Balance 270,280.00 Subre:
Fund 600.00 : ’
(ROP) . ; 4,284.00 )
and KPK 125.00 . : ) .
3 & Death -Conp: 1,052.00 - .
ms 8,731.00 { ‘ Total Déductions 8,731 . 00
29,542.00 i 29,542 . 00
D.O.B LFP Quota: ' D.O.B LFP Quota: - o
01.01.1979 UNITED BANK LIMITED UBL MAYAR . 01.01.1979 UNITED BANX LIMITED UBL MAYAR
»nths 019 Davs 010-1761-6 : 11 Years 11 Months 019 Days 010-1761-6




Dir at Timargar

<) Buckle:

™ t

SCHOOL HEAD TEACH
869956

plied

tional Temporary
CES:

Allowance
owance 2005
lowance
90%(1 15)
Relief All-2013
af Allow E10%

1

©2f ALl 2016 .10%
of A1l 2017 10%

Allowances

400 00 Deducted

70,280, oo

Fundaz

(ROP)

ngaphxcéﬁpiy'

ms’

DrO B
01 01‘1979

">ntﬁs 019 . Days

=

-

o -2 .

MRS THRECLIN

. " PR
L : .

P Sec:001 Month:Ocitober 2018
DA6144 ~GOVT. PRIMARY SCHOOLS. (F}|
GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM .
NTN: - ,
GPF #:
o1ld #:

359136 .

DAG144 -04

23,370.00
2,214.00
2,856.00
1,500.00

ﬂ.@@O@»;r

475.00 ‘

324.00
1,860.00
2,337.00
38,273.00

50.00
2,620.00
600.00
4,284.00
125.00
1,052.00

TAX: (3609)
Subrec:

200.00

8,731.00

29,542.00

LFP Quota‘
UNITED BANK LIMITED UBL MAYAR

010~1761~6

Dir' at ‘Timargar

s#:2
‘Pers #: 00359136 "Buckle:
Name: TABASSUM

PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH
CNIC No.1530118869956
GPF' Interest Applied

14 Vocational Temporary
PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
2247-Adhoc Relief All 2018 .10%

s eah et - .
Y I T e . Ay

Gross Pay and Allowances
DEDUCTIONS:
IT Payable

GPF Balance

400.00 Deducted
270,280.00

Total Deductions

D.O.B
01.01.1979

11 Years 11 Months 019 Days

P‘Séc:001 Month:0ct
DA6144 ~GOVT. PRIMAR

GOVT PRIMARY S __
X

- NTN
GPEF #: 359136
old #:
DAG.
-
?
¢ e
¢ ! v
3
e cf .
* Py
. ' - 7 gy . e
200.00 ° ' .
Subrc °,
y * ;I
[
)
¥y -

LFP Quota: .-
UNITED BANX ‘LIMITED UBL MAR

010-1761~6_ +

> S

n‘.ﬁ
&%
ﬂ~}




The Secretary (E&SE) Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ACTION
' OF _THE CONCERNED AUTHORITY BY ILLEGALLY AND
- UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE‘
DURING WINTER & SUMMER VACATIONS : ‘

- Respected Slr

-+

© With due réspect it is stated that I am the employee of your good self . . |
.Department and is serving as SPST (BPS 14) quite efficiency and up to.the- - !
‘entire satisfaction of the superiors. It is stated for kind information ‘that - - - !
: Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the civil servants ‘and to this effect a . -
' T_Not1ﬁcatxon No.- FD (PRC) 1-17/2011 dated 14.07. 2011 was issued.- Later ion .
vide revised Notification dated 20. 12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance * ~§7 -
.- for employees working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/ revised while employees - '
. from BPS-15 to 19 have been treated under the previous Notification by :not- A
_ enhancmg their conveyance allowance. Respected Sir, 1 was receiving the =
‘conveyance allowance as admissible under the law and rules but the concerned . -
~authority without any valid and justifiable reasons stopped/ deducted - the ..~ =
payment of conveyance allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext that the ..
same is. not allowed for the leave perlod One of the employee of Education
Department in Islamabad filed. service appeal No.1888 (R) CS/2016. before the
Federal Service Tribunal, Islamabad regarding conveyance allowancé which
was accepted by -the Honorable Service Tribunal vide its judgment ‘dated
03.12.2018. That the august K.P.K service tribunal also allowed the restoration -
of the convence allowance in its judgment dated 11.11.2019 in. appeal No
- 1452/2019 titled . Magsad. Hayat .versus Education -Derpartment.Copy "
“attached. That I also the similar employee of Education Department and under
the principle of con51stency I am also entitled for the same treatment meted out
" in the above mentioned service appeal but the concerned authomty is not
willing to issue/grant the same conveyance allowance which is- granting to -
other employees. Copy attached. I am feeling aggrieved from the action ‘of the
' concerned authority regarding deduction of conveyance allowance in vacatlons'
perlod / rnonths preferred thls Departmental appeal before your good self B

, C It is. therefore most humbly prayed that on: acceptance of thlsi

- Departmental appeal the concerned authority may very kindly - be
- directed the conveyance allowance may mnot be deducted from my"
monthly salary durmg the winter & summer vacatlons : S

U TSV,

"Dated 24 09. 2020

3
&
L I
g
® .
B

it ki DRSS P DL




rr:“,.a!.m{gu,:‘»{j.-m-,-.»:m»...-: . -

s s T
diﬁﬁﬁ-”«ﬂ“wi«

\
TG

e

| ""‘.L'~C'T“r‘r'u'3-‘,(:":ov'er'nment‘'oiC “Khyber Pakhtu'nkhwa -'.'throUghﬁ_Cl"ii'ef Secretary,

,"er;_'MAéqusad‘H'a'Yat}S'CT ‘(BPS-l;G—), PR s U fo [275
~ GHS Masho Gagar; Peshiawarseswses: -..‘...-'...,...-,...;._......'-..‘.;~-....¢.';APPELLANT. R

VERSUS

o hyber Pakhtumd“;wa,iP_eshawar.

9- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Kh‘yber-'Pakhtunkhwé, peshawar.” .

- 3-The Secretary ‘.F’mance'Department, Khyber pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

e

. PRAYER:

' QE.EACYS: L rk':

. VACATIONS AND: AG

TR R ROLhS

; A2V p revi o,ush}r.j‘w.i‘t-ifs 3
: \\Q:L,u,,fa whis august Tribunal deems fit that. may . also be-aWares
xisgistya¥Y favor of the appeliant.© S 5

SRR

T e RS TT XY & P
- K- @7 (R
R .

4~ The Accountant General, Khyber pakhtunkhwa; Peshawar.

B 5- The Director (E&SE) Depa"rtment,AKhyber pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

 APPEAL _UDNER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER P AKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUMAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ITMPUGNED:
LCTION OF. THE RESPONDENTS BY TLLEGALLY AND
UNL‘AWFUI;L‘(--DEDUCTING- THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE

OF __THE. APPELLAN

VACATH AINST NO_ACTION TAKED ON_THE -
: 9ﬁﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁa;ﬂgEﬁéh;iﬁi,APPELLANT-\NITHIN THE
- STATUTORY PERIOD.OF NINETY.DAYS. | —

4

That ‘on -"accépta-n:g‘:e‘-.gf‘this apg‘)éa"i'gthe r'e;s'pqn.derﬁ;s'_may:“
kindly be directed not-to make. deduction of convayance

aliowance during- yacations . period (Summer g  Winter. R

V\(a{:aticﬁs)--and,maké the payment of all outstanding armount.
of Conveyance’ allowance which have been

N back fsn;erieﬁts. Any other remedy which

H E N Y A E
W - A ST R SO

ST T

. : o o ‘.~S‘;3~_.,,.:. ) . ‘
erving in the elementary andeseconddry

1- That the app'e!!aht is sen | ' |
education department a5 Certified Teacher (BPS—lS) quite efficienty

- 3nd up to the entire satisfactbn of the superiors.

2- That the Conveyance: Allowance ._fo«admis'Sible to all the civil servants
" and o this. effect @ Notification No. ‘FD (PRC)
. 14.07.2011-WeS jssue
 50.12.2012 whereby . the conve angs..aliew
- oo ) : v

g

B ~Lor ermployees

-

- <
E

U LT A
= P P Ve U
L T LT
J
I — o
"“'ﬂ—-- T e e——

T DURING _WINTER 2% SUMMER -

deducted - |

apded in - -

1-1/2011 dated .
d. That tater jon Vide-revised“motiﬁ@ticn.dated: o



o

-

i “11..'15‘.:201.)

//m/) 155 / /‘5
j/j;@( //\.gw‘g i ""“f . ff: a

Lor..nsel for the appellant present ? '

l.earn;.d counsel refen ed to-the. Judgmcnt passe by learned Federal’

' Semce Tribural” in: Appeal No. 1888(R)CS/2016 whuch was handed down N

- 'on 03.12. 2018. Through Lhr— sgid’ Judgment the lSSUE of payment of vl _—..:

--Conveyance “Allowancé. to 3 cw-l cervant dur:ng summer and wml:er.’

. vacatlons was eld to be v.umn ..rs e'mtlement and the: deductlon a!ready a

’nade from mm was to be rermbursed Simitar reference 'was. made to the e

ﬂ']udgment by -H onourable Peshawar Hrgh Court” passed on': 01 10 2019 m L -

. the s.ase of appcllant

,_Judcme it or resna'va' High- eowt the. appellant wilk have no . cavil about»,'« .

L observatuon that the- Judgrn

cerrs 0

. et

. "‘

Learned counsel when confronted with the proposmon that the

1ssue ll'l essence was dllBlEd’ upoh by the Federal Servnce Trlbunal and, = S

more partncularly, by the Honoarable Peshawar. High- Court in-the CuS(. of T

apoellont statefl that in case the. respondents ‘are requi red o execute the.‘

d1sposal or if mant appeal

' The record suggests that whrie handung down’ Judgment in the Wpt '
j:‘Petrtron preferred by the’ appellant ‘the Honourable H:gh Court not onlyj
..expoundecl the deﬂnltuon of Poy as well as "Salary but also entrtlement .
of a civil ,ewant for the (‘onveyance Allowance during the period of :

acatlons It is umportant to note that the respondents were represe'\ted'

oefore the ngh Court ourmf" the proceednngs

Lin wen ‘of the c.)u\'e nOLL.d facis and

protect the appellaut from a rres"n romd of lit |gatton wh-ch may orot acf-"
Ovnr ) fo: midable per~od the appeal in hand rs “disposed . of Wlth_"

ent of Honourable Peshawar High Court pasxed S
5162-p/2019" Shall,be honoued- and._.'j'".:f'._ 5

in- ert Petut.ons mcludmg W.P No..

QDD

law in. case “his’ gr-evancu us noc redresseo by the respondents wnt_l:lh 3.
. S ey

n'? . .
7eas nable Lur‘\e -

B .le be cms:gn ed 10 t"\c T

TS
v {1

CUmstances and in order to'- a

'."umplemented by tne respondenl; wrthrn shortest possuble tume The

el‘ant sha!l ha.ve\cer be at dber‘y to seek remedy in accordance wrth




- _~Dated~. : / / 2021

VAKALATNAMA

!E\FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

_OF 2021,_.
RS R (APPELLANT)
TABASSUM
s I (PLAINTIFF) o S
: (PETITIONER)
VERSUS | |

[ L (RESPONDENT)
Education Department =~ -~ - : (DEFENDANT) T

I/We TABASSUM _

- do hereby appomt and constltute ADNAN AMAN, Advocate, ngh Court,

Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromlse withdraw or refer to arbltratlon '
- for rpe/ us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, w1thout'
“-any liability for his default and with the authority to engage /appoint any other I

Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit,

“withdraw and receive on my/ our .behalf all' sums and amounts payable or-

deposn:ed on rny/ our account in the above noted matter

CLIENT

ACCEPTED T
'ADNAN AMAN .
.ADVOCATE"




